South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 03, 2024, 11:56:23 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 4571 General Bill, By Rutherford and Weeks
Summary: Driver's license suspensions

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 13 OF 2011, RELATING TO THE REPEAL OF SECTION 56-1-745 WHICH RELATES TO THE
SUSPENSION OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE OF A PERSON CONVICTED OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE VIOLATION, SO
AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE REPEAL OF THIS PROVISION APPLIES TO ALL ACTIONS, RIGHTS, DUTIES, OR
LIABILITIES FOUNDED ON IT PENDING ON AND BEFORE APRIL 12, 2011, AND ALTERS, DISCHARGES, RELEASES
AND EXTINGUISHES ANY PENALTY, FORFEITURE, OR LIABILITY INCURRED UNDER THE REPEALED SECTION.

01/11/12
01/11/12
01/25/12
01/26/12
01/26/12
01/26/12
01/31/12
01/31/12
02/01/12
02/01/12
02/01/12
02/01/12
02/06/12

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 18)
24 hour point of order (House Journal-page 21)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 35)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman

Page 1 of 1



