May 03, 2024, 11:56:23 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 4571 General Bill, By Rutherford and Weeks

Summary: Driver's license suspensions

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 13 OF 2011, RELATING TO THE REPEAL OF SECTION 56-1-745 WHICH RELATES TO THE SUSPENSION OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE OF A PERSON CONVICTED OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE VIOLATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE REPEAL OF THIS PROVISION APPLIES TO ALL ACTIONS, RIGHTS, DUTIES, OR LIABILITIES FOUNDED ON IT PENDING ON AND BEFORE APRIL 12, 2011, AND ALTERS, DISCHARGES, RELEASES AND EXTINGUISHES ANY PENALTY, FORFEITURE, OR LIABILITY INCURRED UNDER THE REPEALED SECTION.

01/11/12	House	Introduced and read first time
01/11/12	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/25/12	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 18)
01/26/12	House	24 hour point of order (House Journal-page 21)
01/26/12	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
01/26/12		Scrivener's error corrected
01/31/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 34)
01/31/12	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 35)
02/01/12	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
02/01/12		Scrivener's error corrected
02/01/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/01/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/06/12	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman